Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Important notes at the end of this document.
1) To IEC 61000-4-2, level 4
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Maximum ratings (Top,max)
Type Ordering code VRMS,max
V
VDC,max
V
Isurge,max
(8/20 µs)
A
Wmax
(ESD)1)
mJ
Top,max
°C
2-fold array
CA04P2S14THSG B72762A8140S160 14 16 1 30 +85
CA04P2V150THSG B72762A8251V060 14 16 1 30 +85
4-fold array
CA05P4S14THSG B72714A8140S160 14 16 2 30 +85
CA06P4V150THSG B72724A8151V062 14 16 1 30 +85
Single chip
CT0201S4AHSG B72440T8040S160 4 5.5 - - +85
CT0402S14AHSG B72590T8140S160 14 16 2 30 +85
CT0402V150HSG B72590T8151V060 14 16 1 30 +85
CT0603S14AHSG B72500T8140S160 14 16 5 30 +125
CT0603L25HSG B72500T8250L060 25 32 5 50 +125
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Type VV,min
(1 mA)
V

0508 / 1220 4-fold array 0.35 0.90 0.40 0.50
0612 / 1632 4-fold array 0.50 0.70 1.20 0.76
Delivery mode
EIA case size Taping Reel size
mm
Packing unit
pcs.
Type Ordering code
2-fold array
0405 Cardboard 180 5000 CA04P2S14THSG B72762A8140S160
0405 Cardboard 180 5000 CA04P2V150THSG B72762A8251V060
4-fold array
0508 Cardboard 180 4000 CA05P4S14THSG B72714A8140S160
0612 Blister 180 3000 CA06P4V150THSG B72724A8151V062
Single chip
0201 Cardboard 180 15000 CT0201S4AHSG B72440T8040S160
0402 Cardboard 180 10000 CT0402S14AHSG B72590T8140S160
0402 Cardboard 180 10000 CT0402V150HSG B72590T8151V060
0603 Cardboard 180 4000 CT0603L25HSG B72500T8250L060
0603 Cardboard 180 4000 CT0603S14AHSG B72500T8140S160
Multilayer varistors (MLVs)
High-speed series